sale. As the amounts are estimated, they may not fully reflect the final outcome and are subject to change dependent upon,
amongst other things, the types of buying group and product sales mix. The level of accrual is reviewed and adjusted quarterly in
light of historical experience of actual amounts paid and any changes in arrangements. Future events could cause the assumptions
on which the accruals are based to change, which could affect the future results of the Group.

Pfizer’s put option over its shareholding in ViiV Healthcare is currently exercisable. Pfizer may request an IPO of ViiV Healthcare at
any time and if either GSK does not consent to such IPO or an offering is not completed within nine months, Pfizer could require GSK
to acquire its shareholding. The amount of the liability for this put option, which is held on the gross redemption basis, is derived
from an internal valuation of the ViiV Healthcare business, utilising both discounted forecast future cash flow and multiples-based
methodologies.

The table below shows on an indicative basis the income statement and balance sheet sensitivity of the Pfizer put option to
reasonably possible changes in key assumptions.

Increase/(decrease) in financial liability and loss/(gain) in Income statement
2023

£m
2022

£m

10% increase in sales forecasts*  84  100
15% increase in sales forecasts*  126  149
10% decrease in sales forecasts*  (84)  (99)
15% decrease in sales forecast*  (126)  (149)
1% (100 basis points) increase in discount rate  (18)  (32)
1.50% (150 basis points) increase in discount rate  (26)  (48)
1% (100 basis points) decrease in discount rate  19  35
1.50% (150 basis points) decrease in discount rate  28  53
10 cent appreciation of US Dollar  54  66
15 cent appreciation of US Dollar  85  103
10 cent depreciation of US Dollar  (46)  (56)
15 cent depreciation of US Dollar  (67)  (80)
10 cent appreciation of Euro  22  29
15 cent appreciation of Euro  34  46
10 cent depreciation of Euro  (18)  (24)
15 cent depreciation of Euro  (26)  (35)

* The sales forecast is for ViiV Healthcare sales only in respect of the ViiV Healthcare put option.

Other accruals includes interest accrued on financial liabilities at amortised cost of £162 million  (2022: £207 million).

An explanation of the accounting for ViiV Healthcare is set out on page 84.

Strategic report | Governance and remuneration | Financial statements | Investor information GSK Annual Report 2023

Notes to the financial statements continued

216

30. Net debt

Listing exchange
2023

£m
2022

£m

Current assets:
Liquid investments  42  67
Cash and cash equivalents  2,936  3,723

[…]

values, shown above. The Shionogi-ViiV Healthcare contingent consideration liability is discounted at 8% (2022: 8%), the Affinivax
contingent consideration liability is discounted at 8.5% (2022: 9.9%) and the Novartis Vaccines contingent consideration liability is
discounted at 7.5% (2022: 7.5%) for commercialised products and at 8.5% (2022: 8.5%) for pipeline assets.

The Shionogi-ViiV Healthcare and Novartis Vaccines contingent consideration liabilities are calculated principally based on the
forecast sales performance of specified products over the lives of those products.

The Affinivax contingent consideration is based upon two potential milestone payments, each of $0.6 billion (£0.5 billion) which will
be paid if certain paediatric clinical development milestones are achieved.

Strategic report | Governance and remuneration | Financial statements | Investor information GSK Annual Report 2023

Notes to the financial statements continued

32. Other provisions continued

229

The table below shows on an indicative basis the income statement and balance sheet sensitivity to reasonably possible changes
in key inputs to the valuations of the contingent consideration liabilities.

2023 2022

Increase/(decrease) in financial liability and loss/(gain) in
income statement

Shionogi-ViiV
Healthcare

£m
Affinivax

£m

Novartis
Vaccines

£m

Shionogi-ViiV
Healthcare

£m
Affinivax

£m

Novartis
Vaccines

£m

10% increase in sales forecasts*  539 N/A  63  556 N/A  103
15% increase in sales forecasts*  807 N/A  94  834 N/A  154
10% decrease in sales forecasts*  (539) N/A  (62)  (555) N/A  (103)
15% decrease in sales forecasts*  (808) N/A  (92)  (833) N/A  (153)
1% increase in discount rate  (174)  (12)  (26)  (199)  (7)  (55)
1.5% increase in discount rate  (256)  (18)  (38)  (292)  (10)  (80)
1% decrease in discount rate  184  13  30  214  7  65
1.5% decrease in discount rate  281  19  47  328  11  101
10 cent appreciation of US Dollar  386  44  11  411  45  22
15 cent appreciation of US Dollar  604  69  17  645  71  36
10 cent depreciation of US Dollar  (330)  (38)  (8)  (347)  (38)  (19)
15 cent depreciation of US Dollar  (478)  (54)  (12)  (501)  (56)  (27)
10 cent appreciation of Euro  91 N/A  19  109 N/A  23
15 cent appreciation of Euro  144 N/A  30  171 N/A  36
10 cent depreciation of Euro  (79) N/A  (16)  (91) N/A  (19)
15 cent depreciation of Euro  (113) N/A  (22)  (130) N/A  (28)
10% increase in probability of milestone success n/a  75  21 N/A  82  20
10% decrease in probability of milestone success n/a  (75)  (10) N/A  (82)  (10)

* The sales forecast is for ViiV Healthcare sales only in respect of the Shionogi-ViiV Healthcare contingent consideration. An explanation of the accounting for
ViiV Healthcare is set out on page 84.

34. Other non-current liabilities
2023

£m
2022

£m

Accruals  4  11
Deferred income  254  83
Other payables  849  805

 1,107  899

Other payables includes a number of employee-related liabilities including employee savings plans.

35. Contingent liabilities
At 31 December 2023, contingent liabilities where GSK has a present obligation as a result of a past event, comprising guarantees
and other items arising in the normal course of business, amounted to £32 million (2022: £58 million). At 31 December 2023, £0.2
million (2022: £0.5 million) of financial assets were pledged as collateral for contingent liabilities. Provision is made for the outcome
of tax, legal and other disputes where it is both probable that the Group will suffer an outflow of funds and it is possible to make a
reliable estimate of that outflow. If it is not possible to meaningfully assess whether the outcomes will result in a probable outflow, or
to quantify or reliably estimate the liability, if any, no provision is recorded. Descriptions of the significant legal and other disputes to
which the Group is a party are set out in Note 47, ‘Legal proceedings’.